--

--
--

(213,618,745) (3,085,949) (29,366,829)

2,500

22. Fair value of derivative instruments used in foreign currency hedge -- -- --

23. Export 119,305,248 9,143,697 6,781,627 -- 110,456,663 12,781,045 5,858,838 --

24. Import 5,762,520 420,525 297,034 -- 847,442 -- 133,439 --

DOĞTAŞ KELEBEK MOBİLYA SANAYİ VE TİCARET A.Ş. and ITS SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2020
(Amounts expressed in Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise indicated.)

71

23. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

Market risk (continued)

Currency risk (continued)

The Group's mainly currency position consists of bank borrowings and trade payables. Foreign

currency denominated borrowings are stated in Note 4.

The Group's profit before tax, when all other variables remain constant, (due to changes in monetary

assets and liabilities) USD,EUR and GBP exchange rates and changes in sensitivity table is as

follows:

31 December 2020 Profit/Loss

Yabancı paranın

değer kazanması

Yabancı paranın

değer kaybetmesi

Assumption of devaluation/appreciation by 10% of USD

against TL:

1- Net USD asset / liability 33,954 (33,954)

2- USD risk averse portion (-) -- --

3- USD net effect (1+2) 33,954 (33,954)

Assumption of devaluation/appreciation by 10% of EUR

against TL:

4- Net EUR asset / liability (9,200,247) 9,200,247

5- EUR risk averse portion (-) -- --

6- EUR net effect (4+5) (9,200,247) 9,200,247

Assumption of devaluation/appreciation by 10% of GBP

against TL:

7- Net GBP asset / liability -- --

8- GBP risk averse portion (-) -- --

9- GBP net effect (7+8) -- --

Total (3+6+9) (9,166,293) 9,166,293

DOĞTAŞ KELEBEK MOBİLYA SANAYİ VE TİCARET A.Ş. and ITS SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2020
(Amounts expressed in Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise indicated.)

72

23. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

31 December 2019 Profit/Loss

Appreciation of

foreign currency

Depreciation of

foreign currency

Assumption of devaluation/appreciation by 10% of USD

against TL:

1- Net USD asset / liability (1,833,115) 1,833,115

2- USD risk averse portion (-) -- --